Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 4c 04/01/24
Power Inductor
Dual-Winding Shielded
PID-52 Series
FEATURE
• Multiple Applications: Parallel, Series, Dual-Inductor and Transformer
• Magnetically Shielded Construction Against Radiation
• 200Vrms Winding to Winding Isolation

(Hz)
Max
DCR
(Ω)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
10% 20% 30%
both
windings
one
winding
PID2R5M07452 2.5 0.1V/100K 0.036 6.00 6.20 6.30 2.17 3.06
PID3R3M07452 3.3  0.1V/100K 0.044 5.20 5.30 5.40 2.05 2.89
PID4R7M07452 4.7  0.1V/100K 0.051 4.10 4.30 4.60 1.74 2.46
PID5R6M07452 5.6  0.1V/100K 0.063 3.90 4.10 4.20 1.57 2.22
PID6R8M07452 6.8 0.1V/100K 0.070 3.70 3.80 3.90 1.49 2.10
PID8R2M07452 8.2 0.1V/100K 0.086 3.30 3.40 3.50 1.44 2.03
PID100M07452 10 0.1V/100K 0.100 2.80 2.90 3.00 1.24 1.76
PID120M07452 12 0.1V/100K 0.120 2.50 2.60 2.70 1.14 1.61
PID150M07452 15 0.1V/100K 0.140 2.20 2.30 2.40 1.09 1.54
PID180M07452 18 0.1V/100K 0.170 2.00 2.20 2.30 0.95 1.35
PID220M07452 22 0.1V/100K 0.220 1.90 2.00 2.10 0.84 1.19
PID270M07452 27 0.1V/100K 0.250 1.70 1.80 1.90 0.79 1.11
PID330M07452 33 0.1V/100K 0.30 1.50 1.60 1.70 0.76 1.07
PID390M07452 39 0.1V/100K 0.38 1.30 1.40 1.50 0.64 0.90
PID470M07452 47 0.1V/100K 0.42 1.20 1.30 1.40 0.61 0.86
PID560M07452 56 0.1V/100K 0.54 1.10 1.20 1.30 0.58 0.82
PID680M07452 68 0.1V/100K 0.64 1.00 1.10 1.20 0.51 0.72
PID820M07452 82 0.1V/100K 0.72 0.90 1.00 1.10 0.48 0.67
PID101M07452 100 0.1V/100K 0.90 0.80 0.92 0.98 0.45 0.63
PID121M07452 120 0.1V/100K 1.12 0.70 0.80 0.90 0.39 0.55
PID151M07452 150 0.1V/100K 1.35 0.65 0.76 0.80 0.34 0.48
PID181M07452 180 0.1V/100K 1.66 0.62 0.66 0.73 0.32 0.45
PID221M07452 220 0.1V/100K 2.20 0.59 0.62 0.66 0.30 0.42
PID271M07452 270 0.1V/100K 2.60 0.55 0.57 0.60 0.25 0.36
PID331M07452 330 0.1V/100K 3.20 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.24 0.34
PID391M07452 390 0.1V/100K 4.20 0.45 0.47 0.50 0.23 0.32
PID471M07452 470 0.1V/100K 4.70 0.41 0.43 0.46 0.20 0.28
PID561M07452 560 0.1V/100K 5.30 0.38 0.40 0.42 0.19 0.26
PID681M07452 680 0.1V/100K 7.00 0.36 0.37 0.38 0.18 0.25
PID821M07452 820 0.1V/100K 7.80 0.30 0.32 0.35 0.15 0.21
PID102M07452 1000 0.1V/100K 10.8 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.14 0.20
Notes:
1. Operating Temperature: -40~+125°C.
2. Inductance and DCR are shown for individual winding.
3. Isat, when applied to one winding or the sum of current flowing in both windings, the inductance drops the specified amount from its initial value without current.

Frequency
(Hz)
Max
DCR
(Ω)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
both
windings
one
winding
PID4R7M12552 4.7 0.1V/100K 0.036 10.30 3.16 4.47
PID5R6M12552 5.6 0.1V/100K 0.040 9.66 3.00 4.24
PID6R8M12552 6.8 0.1V/100K 0.048 9.21 2.75 3.88
PID8R2M12552 8.2 0.1V/100K 0.052 8.55 2.63 3.72
PID100M12552 10 0.1V/100K 0.060 7.40 2.45 3.46
PID120M12552 12 0.1V/100K 0.074 6.86 2.21 3.12
PID150M12552 15 0.1V/100K 0.085 6.09 2.06 2.92
PID180M12552 18 0.1V/100K 0.097 5.30 1.93 2.73
PID220M12552 22 0.1V/100K 0.116 5.01 1.76 2.49
PID270M12552 27 0.1V/100K 0.124 4.66 1.70 2.41
PID330M12552 33 0.1V/100K 0.134 4.22 1.64 2.32
PID390M12552 39 0.1V/100K 0.142 3.80 1.59 2.25
PID470M12552 47 0.1V/100K 0.174 3.25 1.44 2.03
PID560M12552 56 0.1V/100K 0.198 3.07 1.35 1.91
PID680M12552 68 0.1V/100K 0.216 2.83 1.29 1.83
PID820M12552 82 0.1V/100K 0.274 2.55 1.15 1.62
PID101M12552 100 0.1V/100K 0.322 2.20 1.06 1.50
PID121M12552 120 0.1V/100K 0.418 2.05 0.93 1.31
PID151M12552 150 0.1V/100K 0.476 1.82 0.87 1.23
PID181M12552 180 0.1V/100K 0.536 1.60 0.82 1.16
PID221M12552 220 0.1V/100K 0.691 1.51 0.72 1.02
PID271M12552 270 0.1V/100K 0.806 1.41 0.67 0.95
PID331M12552 330 0.1V/100K 1.09 1.28 0.57 0.81
PID391M12552 390 0.1V/100K 1.20 1.16 0.55 0.77
PID471M12552 470 0.1V/100K 1.59 1.00 0.48 0.67
PID561M12552 560 0.1V/100K 1.81 0.95 0.45 0.63
PID681M12552 680 0.1V/100K 2.06 0.88 0.42 0.59
PID821M12552 820 0.1V/100K 2.65 0.79 0.37 0.52
PID102M12552 1000 0.1V/100K 3.06 0.69 0.34 0.49
Notes:
1. Operating Temperature: -40~+125°C.
2. Inductance and DCR are shown for individual winding.
3. Isat, when applied to one winding or the sum of current flowing in both windings, the inductance drops the specified amount from its initial value without current.

Frequency
(Hz)
Max
DCR
(Ω)
Typ.
Isat
(A)
Typ.
Irms
(A)
both
windings
one
winding
PID4R7M12752 4.7 0.1V/100K 0.038 14.9 3.16 4.47
PID5R6M12752 5.6 0.1V/100K 0.046 13.4 2.87 4.06
PID6R8M12752 6.8 0.1V/100K 0.048 13.1 2.81 3.98
PID8R2M12752 8.2 0.1V/100K 0.050 10.8 2.76 3.90
PID100M12752 10 0.1V/100K 0.058 10.5 2.56 3.62
PID120M12752 12 0.1V/100K 0.062 9.6 2.48 3.50
PID150M12752 15 0.1V/100K 0.072 9.1 2.30 3.25
PID180M12752 18 0.1V/100K 0.080 8.0 2.18 3.08
PID220M12752 22 0.1V/100K 0.096 6.8 1.99 2.81
PID270M12752 27 0.1V/100K 0.12 6.5 1.78 2.52
PID330M12752 33 0.1V/100K 0.15 5.6 1.59 2.25
PID390M12752 39 0.1V/100K 0.16 5.5 1.54 2.18
PID470M12752 47 0.1V/100K 0.18 5.2 1.45 2.05
PID560M12752 56 0.1V/100K 0.19 4.5 1.41 2.00
PID680M12752 68 0.1V/100K 0.21 4.1 1.35 1.90
PID820M12752 82 0.1V/100K 0.28 3.8 1.16 1.65
PID101M12752 100 0.1V/100K 0.30 3.4 1.13 1.59
PID121M12752 120 0.1V/100K 0.41 3.2 0.96 1.36
PID151M12752 150 0.1V/100K 0.46 2.8 0.91 1.29
PID181M12752 180 0.1V/100K 0.51 2.5 0.86 1.22
PID221M12752 220 0.1V/100K 0.69 2.3 0.74 1.05
PID271M12752 270 0.1V/100K 0.90 2.1 0.65 0.92
PID331M12752 330 0.1V/100K 1.02 1.9 0.61 0.86
PID391M12752 390 0.1V/100K 1.12 1.7 0.58 0.82
PID471M12752 470 0.1V/100K 1.43 1.6 0.50 0.70
PID561M12752 560 0.1V/100K 1.69 1.5 0.47 0.67
PID681M12752 680 0.1V/100K 2.29 1.3 0.41 0.58
PID821M12752 820 0.1V/100K 2.55 1.2 0.39 0.55
PID102M12752 1000 0.1V/100K 2.83 1.1 0.37 0.52
Notes:
1. Operating Temperature: -40~+125°C.
2. Inductance and DCR are shown for individual winding.
3. Isat, when applied to one winding or the sum of current flowing in both windings, the inductance drops the specified amount from its initial value without current.